FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMED NO. 0001-0027	(exp. 0/30/2008)		Docket No. 2007304CIP		
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER			
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new addresses(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Andries J. Du Plessis					
Daniel P. Ols	en	Name:	Cabot Corporation		
	VI	- 114000.	Capor Corporation		
<u> </u>		Internal Address:			
		1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address:	Two Seaport Lane		
			Suite 1300		
3. Nature of Conve	eyance/Execution Date(s):				
Rena					
Assignment	∐ Merger	City: Boston	State: MA Zip: 02210		
Security Agre	eement				
Execution Date(s): August 21, 2008; August 12, 2008		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
			10.00 to 10.00		
A Application non	whou(a) as so to st				
	nber(s) or patent number(s):				
	cing filed together with a new application	1 -	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
12/123,064 filed May 19, 2008					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of	f applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning docum	ent snould be maked:	}			
Name:	Robert J. Follett				
Internal Address:	Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Street Address:	Cabot Corporation		to be charged to deposit account		
	157 Concord Road	☐ Enclosed	· ·		
City:	Billerica				
State:	Massachusetts Zip: 01821	8. Payment Inform	ation		
Tel. No.:	(978) 670-6922		count Number: <u>03-0060</u>		
Fax No.:	(978) 670-8027	+	User Name: Robert J. Follett		
Email Address:	robert_follett@cabot-corp.com	☐ Duplicate C	Copy of this cover sheet is attached.		
8. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	<i>-</i>				
Robert J. Follett	Notal	6 Foons	October 16, 2008		
Name of Person Signing		Signature			
Reg No. 39 566		Total number of nao	es including cover 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 2007304CIP.doc

sheet, attachments and documents:

PATENT REEL: 021667 FRAME: 0311 CABOT CORPORATION

Docket No. 0083.0016US1 (2007304CIP)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Andries J. Du Plessis of 120 Wildwood Street, Winchester, MA 01890, USA, a citizen of South Africa, Georg Rudolf Gertner of Roederbergweg 108, 60385 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, a citizen of Germany, James R. Satterwhite of 65 Weyland Circle, North Andover, MA 01845, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, and Daniel P. Olsen, of 55 Ravine Drive, Medford, MA 02155, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the U.S. Patent Application entitled "Filling Fenestration Units" the specification of which was filed on May 19, 2008, as United States Patent Application No. 12/123,064; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Andries J. Du Plessis, Georg Rudolf Gertner, James R. Satterwhite and Daniel P. Olsen, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027 Oct 10 2008 05:59pm P004/006

Docket No. 0083.0016US1 (2007304CIP)

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, Andries J. Du Plessis, Georg Rudolf Gertner, James R. Satterwhite and Daniel P. Olsen, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021667 FRAME: 0313

Docket No. 0083.0016US1 (2007304CIP)

hand and seal this 21 day of lagran	ries J. Du Plessis, have hereunto set my
nand and sear this 21 day of 1 square,	2008.
•	gdu Plenis
	Andries J. Du Plessis
	/
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
. 1	
On this 2/ day of 1967, 2008, Du Plessis, before me known and known to me	before me personally appeared Andries J.
Du Plessis, before me known and known to me	to be the individual described herein and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and seexecuted the same voluntarily and for the purpose to	he duly acknowledged to me that s/he
The purpose of	
	Faihl M Hadney
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
· ·	KATHLEEN M, HADNEY
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusett
* *	My Commission Expires
	October 16, 2009
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Georg	
band and seal thisday of,	2008.
	Georg Rudolf Gertner
	Georg Kudon Gerther
Witness	
Witness	
Date	

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

Docket No. 0083.0016US1 (2007304CIP)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jan	nes R. Satterwhite, have hereunto set my
hand and seal thisday of	_, 2008.
·····	•••
	James R. Satterwhite
	James K. Satter white
COMMONWEALTH OF)
)) ss.:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
	,
On this day of 200	8, before me personally appeared James R.
Satterwhite, before me known and known to m	te to be the individual described begin and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and	s/he duly acknowledged to me that c/he
executed the same voluntarily and for the purpose	therein out forth
same volumently and for the purpose	diologi set lotti.
	,
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	iviy Commission Expues.
*	* *
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Dani	el P. Olsen, have hereunto set my hand and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Dani seal this 12 day of 100 u.f., 2008.	\mathcal{M}
	_
	T
	Daniel P. Olsen
COMMONWEALTH OF	\
COMMONWEALTHOF) 00.4
COUNTY OF Middlesec) ss.:
COUNTY OF T. MUDICO A-)
On this 1 2 day of Alagra A 2005	B, before me personally appeared Daniel P. be the individual described herein and who
Olsen, before me known and known to me to b	s, before the personality appeared trainer r.
executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly	
same voluntarily and for the purpose therein set for)1 UL
	OL
110S, 81 enter Expires moissimmo VM	J DKMa+Hhew)s

Assignment - Page 4 of 4

Мосалу Рафіяс

PREMA K MATTHEWS

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

PREMA K MATTHEWS

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires June 16, 2011
PATENT

REEL: 021667 FRAME: 0315

Atty. Docket No. 2007304CIP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Du Plessis et al.

Confirmation No.

1102

Serial No:

12/123,064

Group Art Unit:

3744

Filed:

May 19, 2008

Examiner:

Not Assigned

For:

FILLING FENESTRATION UNITS

Facsimile No.: 1-571-273-0140

(Total Number of Pages, including this sheet: 6)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 **Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and Assignment document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Fax No. 1-571-273-0140, on **October** <u>10</u>, **2008**.

> What of GOLAR Robert J. Follett Reg. No. 39,566 Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Road

Billerica, MA 01821

Tel. No. (978) 670-6922

Return Fax: (978) 670-8027

Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment Enclosures:

2007304CIP Fax Cover_Assignment_DuPlessis_Olsen.doc

PATENT REEL: 021667 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 10/10/2008